

**AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT
FOR H.R. 1735
OFFERED BY MR. PALAZZO OF MISSISSIPPI**

Strike section 1053 and insert the following new section:

1 **SEC. 1053. LIMITATION ON TRANSFER OF CERTAIN AH-64**
2 **APACHE HELICOPTERS FROM ARMY NA-**
3 **TIONAL GUARD TO REGULAR ARMY AND RE-**
4 **LATED PERSONNEL LEVELS.**

5 Section 1712 of the National Defense Authorization
6 Act for Fiscal Year 2015 (Public Law 113–291) is amend-
7 ed—

8 (1) in subsection (b), by striking “March 31,
9 2016” and inserting “June 30, 2016”; and

10 (2) in subsection (e), by striking “March 31,
11 2016” and inserting “June 30, 2016” both places it
12 appears.

